## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4268139

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| MICROSOFT CORPORATION | 10/14/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY                   |  |
| City:           | REDMOND                             |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                               |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15428902 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

**Email:** usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 338301-US-CNT |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SHELBY PRUITT                      |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Shelby Pruitt/                    |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/09/2017                         |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2017-02-09\_338301-US-CNT\_Exec-Assignment-MS Corp-to-MTL#page1.tif source=2017-02-09\_338301-US-CNT\_Exec-Assignment-MS Corp-to-MTL#page2.tif

PATENT 504221462 REEL: 041218 FRAME: 0710

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Washington, with a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Washington, with a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00</u>) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 14th October, 2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Microsoft Corporation

Name:

Matthew Fauvel

Title:

Authorised Signatory

Date:

**0** 7 JAN 2015

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC

Dy,

Name:

Sarah Brennas

Title:

Authorised Signatory

Date:

0 7 JAN 2015

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13798152 |
| Application Number: | 13802612 |
| Application Number: | 13801747 |
| Application Number: | 13798198 |
| Application Number: | 13799813 |
| Application Number: | 13801365 |
| Application Number: | 13800522 |
| Application Number: | 13798107 |
| Application Number: | 13798305 |
| Application Number: | 13799943 |
| Application Number: | 13801915 |
| Application Number: | 13831483 |
| Application Number: | 13829789 |
| Application Number: | 13804001 |
| Application Number: | 13828558 |
| Application Number: | 13830006 |
| Application Number: | 13804444 |
| Application Number: | 13804541 |
| Application Number: | 13804619 |
| Application Number: | 13829540 |
| Application Number: | 13803738 |
| Application Number: | 13804038 |
| Application Number: | 13827654 |
| Application Number: | 13828316 |
| Application Number: | 13827950 |
| Application Number: | 13804111 |
| Application Number: | 13829204 |
| Application Number: | 13829561 |
| Application Number: | 13804360 |
| Application Number: | 13831338 |
| Application Number: | 13802767 |
| Application Number: | 13826477 |
| Application Number: | 13828820 |
| Application Number: | 13828622 |
| Application Number: | 13827368 |
| Application Number: | 13802739 |
| Application Number: | 13804587 |
| Application Number: | 13827938 |

**RECORDED: 02/09/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 039825 ENTME: 0477 REEL: 041218 FRAME: 0712